
Covenant (6-5) -vs- Sewanee (6-3-1)
3/3/2026 at Sewanee, Tenn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: George Kell (1-0)
Loss: Ethan Goebert (0-1)
HBP: Ethan Goebert, Austin Molsberger, Dominic Veneri, Tye Livesay
PB: Ethan Williams (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tracy Cheek First: CJ Davis 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Covenant 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 4
Sewanee 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 1 14 15 2

Covenant 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roby McClarnon ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ryan MacLellan 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Sam Cecil 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cole Akins dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Nate Jones cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 4
Ezra Finton lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Elliott Eastin rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Ianniello 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Counts c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Hudson Couch c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ethan Goebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Molsberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Lovell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Daniell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 3 2 6 8

HR: Daniel Counts (1)
SF: Ezra Finton (1)
SB: Nate Jones (1)
HBP: Roby McClarnon (1); Nate Jones (1)
E: Roby McClarnon (2); Ryan MacLellan (2)

Sewanee 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Petrocco 2b 6 1 2 1 0 1 0
Spencer Yu dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Max Kilburn dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Charlie Teel 1b/p 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
    Jett Algeier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Pinson 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Zach Fortman ss 5 3 3 3 0 1 3
Will Jennewein cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
John Bagwell lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Oliver Snell lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Owen Andress c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Williams c 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Tre Wilson rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    James Lard ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dominic Veneri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tye Livesay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Kell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Cosse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Zaparaniuk 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 14 15 11 5 4 7

2B: Aidan Petrocco (2); Zach Fortman (1); Will Jennewein (1); Tre
Wilson (1)
HR: Charlie Teel (1)
SH: Spencer Yu (1)
SB: James Lard (1)
HBP: Tyler Pinson (2); Owen Andress (1)
E: Owen Andress (1); Tre Wilson (1)

Covenant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Goebert (L, 0-1) 3.1 7 8 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 18 24 2 5 83
Austin Molsberger 2.0 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 10 1 4 40
David Lovell 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 19
Brady Daniell 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 25
Totals 15 14 12 5 4 1 0 3 0 37 46 6 11 167

Sewanee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dominic Veneri 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 4 2 36
Tye Livesay 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 21
George Kell (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 –
Ty Cosse 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 27
Charlie Teel 1.0 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 –
Jett Algeier 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 16
Totals 7 4 3 2 6 3 0 2 0 31 36 11 8 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Covenant - Top of 1st COV SEW
Roby McClarnon flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ryan MacLellan lined out to p (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Sam Cecil singled to left field (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Cole Akins reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 2b (1-2 BSKFF). 0 0

Sewanee - Bottom of 1st COV SEW
Aidan Petrocco grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Spencer Yu grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Charlie Teel walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Tyler Pinson lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Covenant - Top of 2nd COV SEW
Nate Jones hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Nate Jones stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Ezra Finton flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Nate Jones scored. 1 0
Elliott Eastin grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 1 0
Matthew Ianniello flied out to rf (0-2 SSF). 1 0

Sewanee - Bottom of 2nd COV SEW
Zach Fortman singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBS). 1 0
Will Jennewein walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
John Bagwell singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Will Jennewein advanced to second; Zach Fortman advanced to third. 1 0
Owen Andress reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-0 BB); John Bagwell advanced to third;
Will Jennewein scored; Zach Fortman scored on a throwing error by 3b. 1 2
Tre Wilson struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 1 2
Aidan Petrocco reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBKBSF); John Bagwell scored, unearned. 1 3
Spencer Yu singled to right field (1-1 BS); Aidan Petrocco advanced to second; Owen Andress advanced to
third. 1 3
Charlie Teel grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-2 SFF); Spencer Yu advanced to second; Aidan Petrocco
advanced to third; Owen Andress scored, unearned. 1 4
Tyler Pinson hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 4
Zach Fortman struck out swinging (0-2 KKFF). 1 4

Covenant - Top of 3rd COV SEW
Tye Livesay to p for Dominic Veneri. 1 4
Daniel Counts flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 4
Roby McClarnon hit by pitch (0-1 S). 1 4
Ryan MacLellan singled to right field (3-2 KBBKB); Roby McClarnon advanced to third, scored on a throwing
error by rf. 2 4
Sam Cecil walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryan MacLellan advanced to second. 2 4
Cole Akins reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SK); Sam Cecil out at second 2b to ss; Ryan MacLellan
advanced to third. 2 4
Cole Akins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Nate Jones struck out looking (2-2 KFBFB). 2 4

Sewanee - Bottom of 3rd COV SEW
Will Jennewein lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 2 4
John Bagwell struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBF). 2 4
Owen Andress singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 4
Tre Wilson reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Owen Andress out at second ss to 3b. 2 4

Covenant - Top of 4th COV SEW



George Kell to p for Tye Livesay. 2 4
Ezra Finton singled to right center (3-2 BKBBBS). 2 4
Elliott Eastin struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 4
Matthew Ianniello flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 4
Daniel Counts singled to right field (1-2 BSFF); Ezra Finton advanced to third. 2 4
Roby McClarnon grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sewanee - Bottom of 4th COV SEW
Aidan Petrocco doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 4
Spencer Yu grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Aidan Petrocco advanced to third. 2 4
Charlie Teel walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Tyler Pinson hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Charlie Teel advanced to second. 2 4
Zach Fortman singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyler Pinson
advanced to third; Charlie Teel scored; Aidan Petrocco scored. 2 6
Will Jennewein singled to catcher, 2 RBI (0-0); Zach Fortman scored; Tyler Pinson scored. 2 8
Austin Molsberger to p for Ethan Goebert. 2 8
John Bagwell flied out to lf (0-0). 2 8
Owen Andress hit by pitch (0-0); Will Jennewein advanced to second. 2 8
Will Jennewein out at third p to 3b to 2b. 2 8

Covenant - Top of 5th COV SEW
Ryan MacLellan singled to left center (2-0 BB). 2 8
Sam Cecil reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan MacLellan out at second ss to 2b. 2 8
Cole Akins struck out swinging (1-2 KSFB). 2 8
Nate Jones grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 8

Sewanee - Bottom of 5th COV SEW
Tre Wilson grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKFB). 2 8
Aidan Petrocco grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 2 8
Spencer Yu grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSFB). 2 8

Covenant - Top of 6th COV SEW
Ty Cosse to p for George Kell. 2 8
Ezra Finton popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 2 8
Elliott Eastin out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 2 8
Matthew Ianniello flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 8

Sewanee - Bottom of 6th COV SEW
Charlie Teel grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 2 8
Tyler Pinson singled through the left side (2-1 BBS). 2 8
Tyler Pinson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Zach Fortman doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler Pinson scored. 2 9
Will Jennewein doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BFSBB); Zach Fortman scored. 2 10
Oliver Snell pinch hit for John Bagwell. 2 10
Oliver Snell singled to right center (1-0 B); Will Jennewein advanced to third. 2 10
Ethan Williams pinch hit for Owen Andress. 2 10
David Lovell to p for Austin Molsberger. 2 10
Ethan Williams walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Oliver Snell advanced to second. 2 10
Tre Wilson doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Ethan Williams advanced to third; Oliver Snell scored;
Will Jennewein scored. 2 12
Aidan Petrocco struck out swinging (3-2 SSBFBB). 2 12
Max Kilburn pinch hit for Spencer Yu. 2 12
Max Kilburn flied out to rf (2-2 BFBFF). 2 12

Covenant - Top of 7th COV SEW



Max Kilburn to dh. 2 12
Charlie Teel to p. 2 12
Oliver Snell to lf. 2 12
Ethan Williams to c. 2 12
Ryan Zaparaniuk to 1b for Ty Cosse. 2 12
Daniel Counts homered to left field, RBI (1-1 SB). 3 12
Roby McClarnon struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 3 12
Ryan MacLellan struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (2-2 KBSBS). 3 12
Sam Cecil flied out to rf (0-0). 3 12
Ryan MacLellan advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 12
Cole Akins singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Ryan MacLellan scored, unearned. 4 12
Cole Akins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 12
Nate Jones struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 4 12

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sewanee - Bottom of 7th COV SEW
Brady Daniell to p for David Lovell. 4 12
Charlie Teel homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BF). 4 13
Tyler Pinson flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 4 13
Zach Fortman popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 4 13
Will Jennewein grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 13

Covenant - Top of 8th COV SEW
Jett Algeier to p for Charlie Teel. 4 13
Ezra Finton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 13
Elliott Eastin flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 13
Ezra Finton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 13
Matthew Ianniello fouled out to 1b (3-2 SBBBS). 4 13
Hudson Couch pinch hit for Daniel Counts. 4 13
Hudson Couch grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 13

Sewanee - Bottom of 8th COV SEW
Hudson Couch to c. 4 13
Oliver Snell grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 13
Ethan Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 13
James Lard pinch hit for Tre Wilson. 4 13
James Lard singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Ethan Williams advanced to third. 4 13
James Lard stole second. 4 13
Aidan Petrocco doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 BSF); James Lard advanced to third; Ethan Williams scored. 4 14


